San Diego Regional Center

by Diagnosis - Expanded

For All Ages
Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total
Expenditures

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

Autism 214
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability 1
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis
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$364,948
$132,565

$1,320

$2,000

$13,262

$3,832

$39,581

$877,266
$316,143

$2,430

$2,000

$40,540

$7,760

$131,019

$1,705
$1,791

$1,320

$2,000

$947

$1,916

$900

$4,099
$4,272

$2,430

$2,000

$2,896

$3,880

$2,978

41.6%
41.9%

54.3%

100.0%

32.7%

49.4%

30.2%

Totals: 350

$557,508

$1,377,158

$1,593

$3,935

40.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation

Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



San Diego Regional Center Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures Fiscal Year 2016-2017
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For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized

Autism $55,748 $107,626 $1,922 $3,711 51.8%
Autism & Intellectual Disability $7,403 $22,610 $1,234 $3,768 32.7%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis
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$3,257 $15,000 $543 $2,500 21.7%

$1,647 $5,200 $1,647 $5,200 31.7%
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$35,791 $121,144 $967 $3,274 29.5%

Totals: 79 $103,847 $271,579 $1,315 $3,438 38.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation
Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



San Diego Regional Center

by Diagnosis - Expanded

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Diagnosis Count

Total
Expenditures

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

Autism 185
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis
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$309,199
$119,442

$2,000

$10,005

$2,185

$3,790

$769,640
$278,123

$2,000

$25,540

$2,560

$9,875

$1,671
$1,838

$2,000

$1,251

$2,185

$541

$4,160
$4,279

$2,000

$3,193

$2,560

$1,411

40.2%
42.9%

100.0%

39.2%

85.4%

38.4%

Totals: 267

$446,622

$1,087,739

$1,673

$4,074

41.1%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation

Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.
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For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita
Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized

Diagnosis Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized

o

Autism

Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5
Autism & Intellectual Disability

Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5

Autism & Epilepsy

Autism & Category 5

Intellectual Disability

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy

Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5

Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy

Intellectual Disability & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy

Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5

Cerebral Palsy & Category 5

Epilepsy & Category 5

Epilepsy

Category 5

No Diagnosis

$5,720 $15,410 $1,907 $5,137 37.1%

$1,320 $2,430 $1,320 $2,430 54.3%
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Totals: $7,040 $17,840 $1,760 $4,460 39.5%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation
Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



