Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages Diagnosis	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
Autism	214	\$364,948	\$877,266	\$1,705	\$4,099	41.6%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	74	\$132,565	\$316,143	\$1,791	\$4,099	41.0%
•		\$132,565	<b>ФЗ 10, 143</b>	φ1,791	<b>Φ4,272</b>	41.9%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category &						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0				<b>^</b>	
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$1,320	\$2,430	\$1,320	\$2,430	54.3%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	100.0%
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	14	\$13,262	\$40,540	\$947	\$2,896	32.7%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	2	\$3,832	\$7,760	\$1,916	\$3,880	49.4%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0	4-,	4.,	* 1,0 10	+-,	
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	44	\$39,581	\$131,019	\$900	\$2,978	30.2%
Totals	: 350	\$557,508	\$1,377,158	\$1,593	\$3,935	40.5%

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive Diagnosis	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
Autism	29	\$55,748	\$107,626	\$1,922	\$3,711	51.8%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	6	\$7,403	\$22,610	\$1,922	\$3,768	32.7%
•		\$7,403	\$22,010	ֆ1,∠34	<b>Φ3,700</b>	32.1%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	6	\$3,257	\$15,000	\$543	\$2,500	21.7%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	1	\$1,647	\$5,200	\$1,647	\$5,200	31.7%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	37	\$35,791	\$121,144	\$967	\$3,274	29.5%
Totals:		\$103,847	\$271,579	\$1,315	\$3,438	38.2%

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive  Diagnosis	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
Autism	185	\$309,199	\$769,640	\$1,671	\$4,160	40.2%
Autism & Intellectual Disability	65	\$119,442	\$278,123	\$1,838	\$4,100	42.9%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0	\$119,442	φ210,123	φ1,030	<b>Ψ4,279</b>	42.970
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0		_			
Autism & Epilepsy	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	100.0%
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	8	\$10,005	\$25,540	\$1,251	\$3,193	39.2%
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	1	\$2,185	\$2,560	\$2,185	\$2,560	85.4%
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	7	\$3,790	\$9,875	\$541	\$1,411	38.4%
Totals	267	\$446,622	\$1,087,739	\$1,673	\$4,074	41.1%

Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	114:1:
Diagnosis	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
Autism	0	ФE 700	<b>CAE 440</b>	¢4.007	ФE 407	07.40/
Autism & Intellectual Disability	3	\$5,720	\$15,410	\$1,907	\$5,137	37.1%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5						
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Intellectual Disability	1	\$1,320	\$2,430	\$1,320	\$2,430	54.3%
Autism & Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Autism & Epilepsy	0					
Autism & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Intellectual Disability & Epilepsy	0					
Intellectual Disability & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
Cerebral Palsy & Category 5	0					
Epilepsy & Category 5	0					
	0					
Epilepsy						
Category 5	0					
No Diagnosis	0					
Totals	: 4	\$7,040	\$17,840	\$1,760	\$4,460	39.5%